
ECR 
I#&W•IM!#&!I COMPL/Ai\CE RE,'SOURCES, U,C I 

September 4, 1997 

Ms. Shanna Laube 
Wisconsin Department of Commerce 
P.O. Box 530 
Park Falls, WI 54552 

Re: Additional Remedial Action Option 
Kelly's Grand View ICO 
PECF A Claim # 54839-9999-67 
ECR Project # 72007 

Dear Ms. Laube: 

Environmental Compliance Resources, LLC (ECR) is submitting an additional remedial 
action. option (Option 4) and cost estimate. on behalf of Mr. Harley Karow for the 
referenced site. In light of recent I proposed changes in Wisconsin cleanup policy, and 
our conversation on September 3, J 997, hot spot excavation .and one year of groundwater 
monitoring is the option recommended by the Wisconsin Department of Commerce 
(WDCOMM). This option was not presented by ECR in the Remedial Action Options 
Report (RAOR) submitted to WDCOMM on August 15, 1997. · 

Option 4 - Excavation I Passive Bioremediation and Groundwater Monitoring 

This option would remove the majority of grossly contaminated soil and leave the 
remaining soil in place to undergo enhanced passive biodegradation. The excavated soil 
would be hauled to a..'l approved landspreading site. The volume of soil to be excavated 
is approximately 450 yd3 (630 tons) (Figure 1). The excavation will extend 
approximately three feet below the water table surface (9-12 feet below ground surface). 
ORC compound will be placed in the excavation prior to backfilling to enhance the 
biodegradation within the groundwater-mixing zone. 

Enhanced passive biodegradation, for the remaining soil, will be achieved using 
horizontal slotted PVC piping with four surface vents as shown in Figure 1. Each vent 
will be fitted with a wind driven air circulation device to enhance airflow, potentially 
extract vapors and increase oxygen content within the subsurfac~. The air circulation 
devices will operate entirely on wind power. The effectiveness of the enhanced passive 
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Ms. Shanna Laube 
Additional Remedial Action Option 
PECF A Claim # 54839-9999-67 
September 4, 1997 

biodegradation may be evaluated within 12 months through vapor screenmg and 
analytical sampling. 

Prior to excavation, groundwater samples will be collected from the existing monitoring 
wells. Additional groundwater monitoring wells, including a piezometer, will be 
installed after the excavation and ORC addition to assess the effectiveness of source 
removal and evaluate for natural attenuation (Figure 1 ). Groundwater will be monitored 
for a period of one year. If it is determined, after one year of groundwater monitoring, 
that groundwater contaminant concentrations have not significantly decreased or are not 
stable, additional remedial actions will be recommended. 

Option 4 is being recommended based on recent I proposed changes in Wisconsin 
cleanup policy and cost savings. The cost estimate has been provided in Table 1. Your 
approval of the selected remedial alternative and cost estimate will be required prior to 
implementation. The proposed remedial action is scheduled to begin in October 1997. 

An SVE I air sparging pilot test was conducted at this site in January 1997. The pilot test 
costs are considered as part of all options since they have already been incurred. If you 
have any questions or need additional information please call me at (218) 733-0135. 

Sincerely, 

ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE RESOURCES, LLC 

Q~ 
Project Manager 

Enc. 

c: Mr. Harley Karow, responsible party 
~ . -:- - .... ~ 

.._ ,, • 1.. .. _ 

Ms. Sharon Kaboord, Firstar Bank Sheboygan 



TABLE 1 
Additional Remedial Action Option Cost Estimate -Option 4 
Kelly's Grand View ICO 
PECFA Claim # 54839-9999-67 

Option 4 
Excavation I Enhanced Passive Bioremediation 

Groundwater Monitortng 

Commodity Consulting 
Remedial Action Activities -

SVE/Air Sparge Pilot Test (January 1997) 
Well Installation $1,500 $4,200 
Pilot Test $1,100 $2,800 
Report Wrtting $3,200 

PECFA Claim Preparation $500 

Pre-Excavation Groundwater Sampling 
Sampling $600 $1,700 

Excavation (450 cu. Yards) 

Mobilization $0 
Excavation ($411hr) $2,400 
Loading ($54/hr) $1,300 
Hauling ($62/hr) $1,520 
Spreading ($36/hr) $900 
Landspreading tipping fee ($12/cu yd) $5,400 
Backfill ($0.501cu.yd) $250 
ORC Backfill $3,500 
Soil Testing -Analytical $2,500 
Spec, Contracts, Permtts, Bids $5,800 
Construction Supervision $6,600 
ReportWrtting $6,400 
Landspreading follow-up testing $3,600 $7,050 

Enhanced Passive Bioremediation (Soil Remaining In-situ, approximately 1500 cu. yards) 

Excavation I Trenching ($41/hr) $1,400 
Equipment I Supplies $2,400 
Installation $1,400 
Spec, Contracts, Permits, Bids $1,700 
Construction Supervision $2,800 
Report Wrtting $1,500 
Follow-up Soil Sampling $3,800 $5,400 

Groundwater Monitoring 
Monitoring Well Installation $4,500 $4,900 
Development I Surveying $1,000 $3,800 
Initial Groundwater Sampling Round $1,500 $4,500 

PECFA Claim Preparation $500 

Operation and Maintenance (1 year) - Groundwater Monitoring 

Monitoring Well and Passive System Maintenance $800 $1,800 
Groundwater Monitoring (quarterly) $6,000 $16,500 
Reporting $4,800 

Total $47,370 $86,450 

GRAND TOTAL $133,820 
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State of Wisconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

George E. Meyer 
Secretary 

Brule Area Headquarters 
P.O. Box 125 

Brule, WI 54820 
TELEPHONE 715-372-4866 

TELEFAX 715-372-4836 

February 15, 1995 

MR HARLEY KAROW 
KELLY'S SPUR 
USH 63 
PO BOX 67 
GRAND VIEW WI 54839 

Re: Site Closure - Kelly's Spur (NWD LUST Case #74) 

Dear Mr. Karow: 

fiLE COPY 

I recently presented the case for the above mentioned site to the Department's Northwest District Close Out 
Committee for possible site closure. 

The Committee reviewed the Update Report prepared by Northwest Petroleum of Brule, describing the collection 
of additional soil samples in the former 500 and 1,000 gallon gasoline tank basins. The samples did not detect 
contaminants above their Practical Quantitation Limits. After reviewing this information, the Committee concurred 
with the recommendation for no further action. 

The actions taken here appear to have been sufficient, and it is not likely that this site will cause an exceedance of 
groundwater standards stated inch. NR 140, Wisconsin Administrative Code, or pose a threat to public health and 
safety, or the environment. Therefore, additional remedial efforts do not seem to be necessary at this time. This 
site appears to be in substantial compliance with s. 144.76, Wis. Stats. 

You should note that this letter does not constitute Department "certification" under s. 144.765 (2) (a) 3, Wis. 
Stats., as created by 1993 Wisconsin Act 453 (May 12; 1994). Persons who meet the definition of "purchaser" in 
s. 144.765 (1) (c), must receive Department pre-approval prior to conducting a site investigation in order to be 
eligible for the liability exemption under s. 144.765, Wis. Stats. 

This decision is based upon information as presented to us, and applies only to the two underground storage tanks 
removed in June 1990. You must continue to operate your present underground storage tank systems in accordance 
with ch. ILHR 10, Wis. Adm. Code. The Department may require responsible parties to undertake appropriate 
investigative or remedial actions should new information regarding this site come to light in the future. 

Sincerely, 

edt~- ;:?~~~ 
Christopher A. Saari 
Hydrogeologist 

cc: Ron Tahtinen- Northwest Petroleum of Brule, Inc., 13905 E. Park Rd., Brule, WI 54820 
Mark Carlos -Petroleum Products Inspector, DILHR, 1701 N. 4th St., Superior, WI 54880 

Prinl<d on 
~clod 

Paper 
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~ASE SUMMARY AND CLOSE OUT F 

Site Name: /(e//y(sC~urJG"IO!UtJv/e({} /Z"41J!We< DNR Case No._,7'~tf _________ _ 

Address/Location: US Ji h3 f !(~J,Ave · City~n:-----l=6::::....~~:..=~~J0..L../12-W=' !::!:------­

Legal Description: __ l/4, _j}_gv4, Sec 2-2..-, T~N, R_f2_fj{1!A County:---'&...:<l~=T--£-fi;l:..,!,·d/=~------
~cident Date (if known):--'Jt.........,U=M~--"--/-'-7-"'1-'0::::..._ _________ __,... ________ _ 

Contaminant Type(s): _____________ Quantity Released: ____________ _ 

or 
Tank Volume/Product (if known): 

t ()(9f) pJ !); (?) #M 
, Depth to Groundwater/Flow Direction: ..,_.. 3o-ff /NNE Perched Water? _Y X N Depth: ______ _ 

Potential l. 11 1 '!../ '- 11 .}' 
Receptors: fof~ we// ~11 s //e, tJfMr ~rb/1 ,/Jd'dffte fo'elfs 

/I 
Site Assessment 
Consultant: ;:;;; A !1 s ffb~ s seJ 
Investigation/Remediation Consultant: N W /Jm/ ~/ !Jri<Le; _:]::11.-e-. 

Certified Lab Testing Soils/Water:_~i/;z....;Ce=....~_t"""''M"-~-=-'t..""--'D""'"."-'b..:..v'_,_/..~.-fst"""· ..r..11 ...... ~..:;.;;;o.;=..:;;..<..::;Vt..-...:..=...f ..... H'--'e'<""",..._S".._/z"""';t...'-"~ 7a ________ _ 
J 

Form 4 Pending? _Yes X No 

Status of water supply wells on property? . 

(!) Jt£ ·Wei ( .-v 1-/ () '/"'r&tJA- ()lei f ~ 1 A/ G tJ 
1 q<~ ~ ft.£W ~a-uh · ;r.;. ~io £.v 4MP'V!~ aw~ ~ 

Vttv~ta~c-e 

Status of water supply wells on adjoining properties? 

ilf'l t:H-(JwiL-; CL~ /s s-ervd.Jy /cPra-J!e tl)~/k. $'v-~ ~tee- 1-•h¢~ ~Ct"Y! ~e&J..J ? 
--l.}Jp ~c-i) ~~~{$. ~e.4vJ. 

LUST ANALYTICAL AND QUALITY ASSURANCE GUIDANCE (PUBL-SW-130 93) FOLLOWED L_Y_N 

Form completed by: 
\ 

Name: {!. ~~rl Firm Name: ---------------
Address: ___________________________ _ 

City: ___________ State:-----Zip:----------

Telephone Number: (____) ______________________ _ 

(Signature) 

1 



Case Summary (attach additional sheets if necessary): 

tJJerS1f!/y /ssud Ve&rt-~fb~~V/~u~!~M owMr fo J~s!ad Z ;Jt£W­

f~s J£/fe ~/f/"l/K'I;A;Jeiy ~tJ -rt ,f'~,n tt)d( tPit e-o;u:Lrfrt)J'L flu4: ~ 
~rsfil1j ~~£" k /AeUA-ovd. lt/ew owur U!t£-rreJR?) f"t'fl'lol/ed I~ 
In j'£0UZ /C/'!01 r-ewJa:/erf tf f/'e!H-sfc;jb/ .bCJCJ ~ r~ )/l fl-euJ ~~C!JJoJt. 

f y ;; 

h/t-n S~ess-ef tic'?/ s-r!e t:t-ssess~ /))/~ rqeJel #u!' IVttrk as /n~ttdfe'v 

!lflerdrJ-au.ss;~ tla-S-e- 1-D/ e~ .r ~nv/Y'--eed k)n t6 }'eJtuey;le ..flJr&c 
--f~ r},~t£rtJ, JJU) jJJyy;/ w~/o .stk oA_ .It~ lt1 /f?t./, &c;lk/ec/ 

les d ?-/r~ results were AI) /'or Gm//~c: . 
a#U/1 1 ~tl h#-S ever k..e_n el'f--C&~wd A_c.re_ . 

. TION 

. Extent Defined? ..K_y _N 

Map Other Other 
Sample Depth DRO GRO Benzene Toluene Ethyl- Xylenes PID (ppb) (ppb) 
No. (feet) (ppm) (ppm) (ppb) (ppb) benzene (ppb) (ppm) ~ (ppb) --
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/ 
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./ 
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.1\IT REMEDIATION SAMPLING RESUL_ 

Remedial Action Completed? _){_ Y __ N 

Map Other Other 
Sample Depth DRO GRO Benzene Toluene Ethyl- Xylenes PID (ppb) (ppb) 
No. (feet) (ppm) (ppm) (ppb) (ppb) benzene (ppb) (ppm) 

(ppb) 

_s_s -I " - ~-?~t C/ 

SS-;:L 0 - <-fiJI 6 

' 

Description of remedial action taken: 

Were Soils Excavated? __ Y LN Quantity: _____ Disposal Method: ______ _ 

Soil Disposal Form Attached? __ Y __ N Final Disposal Location: __________ _ 

3 



=:ROUNDWATER ANALYTICAL RESurltiJ 

GROUNDWATER: Extent Defined? __ Y __ N LNA 

Remedial Action Completed? __ Y __ N 

Clean Upgradient well(s)? _Y_N 
Clean Down-gradient well(s)? _Y_N 
Clean Side-gradient well(s)? _Y_N 
Non-detect gradient well(s)? _Y_N 

Field Analyses? __ Y __ N Lab Analyses? __ Y __ N No. of Sampling Points: _____ _ 

Permanent Wells? __ Y (No._) __ N Temporary Wells? __ Y (No.__j __ N 

Preventive Action Limit exceeded? __ Y_N (If yes, location) _____________ _ 

Enforcement Standard exceeded? _Y_N (If yes, location) _______________ _ 

Monitoring Other 
Well Date Groundwater ORO GRO Benzene Toluene Ethyl- Xylenes (ppb) 
Location MM/DD/YY Elevation (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) benzene (ppb) 

(ppb) 

Remedial Action Taken (attach additional sheets if necessary): 

4 

Other 
(ppb) 
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-- - -------- --------~---------

UPDATE REPORT 

SITE ASSESSMENT 

KELLY'S SPUR 
HWY 63 
GRANDVIEW~ WI 

D.N.R. CASE # 74 

.. , 
',1 

--------

•' 

NORTHWEST PETROLEUM OF BRULE, INC. 

RON TAHTINEN SR. 
CERT: :t-~00099 



UPDATE REPORT KELLY'S SPUR 

THIS REPORT IS ON THE LETTER SENT TO MR. KAROW OWNER OF 
KELLY'S SPUR. REGARDING THE SOIL SAMPLES PROCEED FROM THE REMOVAL OF 
1-500 GAL GASOLINE TANK AND 1-1,000 GAL GASOLINE U.s.1·. BACK IN 1990. 
THE D.N.R. WOULD NOT ACCEPT THE 1990 SAMPLE RESULTS AS THEY DID NOT 
MEET THEIR QUALITY ASSURANCE STANDARD. 

A LETTER WAS SENT TO MR. KAROW ON MARCH 14, 1994 THAT HE WOULD 
HAVE TO RESAMPLE BEFORE THE SITE COULD BE CLOSED OUT. MR. KAROW 
CONTACTED NORTHWEST PETROLEUM OF BRULE ON MARCH 20 TO SEE IF WE COULD 
TAKE MORE SAMPLES. 

NORTHWEST PETROLEU ALSO NOTIFIED CHRIS SARRI AT BRULE D.N.R. 
OFFICE TELLING HIM THAT WE WILL TAKE THE SAMPLES AT MR. KAROW SITE AS 
SOON AS THE FROST LEAVES THE GROUND IN WHICH MR. SARRI SAID THAT WOULD 
F::E r:· I l\iE~ • 

ON MAY 10, 1994 NORTHWEST PETROLEUM WENT TO KELLY'S SPUR IN 
GRANDVIEW AND TOOK AN HAND AUGER AND AUGER DOWN 6' OR UNTIL WE GOT 
INTO THE NATIVE SOIL. WE BORED ONE HOLE AT EACH TANK SITE AND TOOK 
GRO/PVOC SAMPLES AND ALSO TOOK HEADSPACE SAMPLES. 

ALL REPORTS ARE IN THE APPENDIX ALONE WITH THE PLOT MAP OF 
SAMPLE LOCATIONS. 

RECOMMENDATIONS AND CONCLUSIONS, NORTHWEST PETROLEUM OF BRULE 
DID DO EVERYTHING THE D.N.R. LETTER SPECIFIED IN DOING. 

AS YOU CAN SEE THE HEADSPACE AND LAB, SAMPLES CAME BACK N.D. 

WE RECOMMEND THAT THIS SITE BE CLOSED WITH NO FURTHER 
I t-Y/ :::: ~::;-r I NC t1 ·r I CH\1 • 



State of Wisconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

DEPT. OF NATUfiAL liESOlJRCES 

George E. Meyer 
Secretary 

March 14, 1994 

MR HARLEY KAROW 
KELLY'S SPUR 
USH63 
PO BOX67 
GRAND VIEW WI 54839 

Re: Kelly's Spur (NWD LUST Case #74), USH 63, Grand View, Wisconsin 

Dear Mr. Karow: 

Brule Area Headquarters 
P.O. Box 125 

Brule, WI 54840 
TELEPHONE 715-372-4866 

TELEF AX 715-372-4836 

I am writing to summarize our meeting of March 11, 1994, concerning the status of the above named site. 

You have indicat~ that you do not believe your station should be listed on the Department's Leaking Underground 
Storage Tank list. During our meeting, you informed me that a 500 gallon gasoline tank and a 1,000 gallon gasoline 
tank were r~moved from your station in late June/early July 1990. Soil contamination was not evident during the 
removals. After the tanks were removed, soil samples were collected by the Grand View Fire Chief and given to 
Mr; John Stoessel for t:rmsport to a laboratory. We also discussed the laboratory sample results, and the 
Department's requirement1; for sample collection, handling, and analysis. I informed you that the Department could 
not accept the 1990 sample results, as they did not meet our quality assurance standards. 

In the end, you and I i1ct:5rmined that the best way to resolve this issue was to resample the former tank basins. 
I suggestec1. that r; r.1inimum of one soil sample be collected from native soil beneath each former tank, and analyzed 
for Gasoline Range Organics and Petroleum Volatile Organic Compounds. These samples could probably be 
obtained by using a hand auger or a hand Geoprobe-type device. The results of these samples could then be used 
to bring this case to the Department's Northwest District Close Out Committee for review. You stated that you 
would discuss resm11pling of the former tank basins with Mr. Ron Tahtinen of Northwest Petroleum of Brule, Inc. 

If this is not an accurate description of our meeting, or if you have any other questions about this case, please do 
not hesitc:te to wri\e or call me at 715/372-4866. 

Sincerel;r, 

d~/z~~, 
Christopher A. Saari 
Hydrogeologist 

cc: Tom Kendzierski- DNR Spooner 
Mark Carlos- Petroleum Products Inspector, DILHR, 1701 N. 4th St., Superior, WI 54880 
Ron Tahtinen - Horihwcst Petroleum of Brule, Inc., Rt. 1. Box 84, Brule, WI 54820 · ,,, 



APPENDIX I 
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SAMPLE 

H.S. 1 

H.S. 2 

DEEP 
FEET 

6' 

6' 

TAIJLE I 

KELLY'S SPUR 
GRAND VIEW, WI 

SOIL 
TYPE 

HARD/ 
PAN 

HARD/ 
PAN 

LOCATION 

SITE OF TANK 1 

SITE OF TANK 2 

HEAD-SPACE 
iu 

0.0 PPM 

0.0 PPM 



SOIL SAMPLE SAMPLE 

SAMPLE LOCATION DEPTH 

FEET 

S.S. 1 SITE OF TANK 1 6' 

S.S. 2 SITE OF TANK 2 8' 

TABLE II 

SOIL CHEMISTRY RESULTS 
KELLY'S SPUR 

SOIL DATE FIELD LAB ANALYSIS 

TYPE COLLECTED READING RESULTS PERFORM 

ppm 

HARD/ 5-10-94 0.0 ppm L POL GRO/ 

PAN 

HARD/ 5-10-94 0.0 PPM 

PAN 

L POL 

PVOC 

GRO/ 

PVOC 

itt-INSTRUMENT UNITS AS ISOBUlYLENE 

PPM-PARTS PER-MILLION 

L PQL - INDICATES THAT PRACTICAL QUANTITATION LIMITS WERE NOT MET 
IN ANALYSIS 





Accurate Environmental Testing 
2231 Catlin Avenue-Suite 420 
Superior, WI 54880 

phone (715) 392-5844 
fax (715) 394-7414 

The following tests were performed according to the WI DNR specifications listed in ch. NR 149 in the 
WI Adm. Code. Wisconsin DNR Certification# 816079330 

Prepared for: 

Ron Tahtinen, Sr. 
Northwest Petroleum of Brule 
Route 1, Box 84 
Brule, WI 54820 

Collected on 

Extracted on 

Analyzed on 

Sample 
Description 

Sample ID. 

LAB# 

05/10/94 

05/10/94 

05/17/94 

Chain of Custody # 
Project Name: 

Sampler Name: 

05/10/94 

05/10/94 

05/17/94 

Under Tank Under Tank 
1 2 

ss #1 ss #2 

94440AET 94441AET 

94093 
Kelly's Spur 
1492 
Ronald E. Tahtinen, Sr. 

NA 

NA 

05/17/94 

Matrix 
Spike 

NA 

94424AET 

1 e~i~if\~t~t < 
l••••••••••,,s•i;i ;9 •6 ••••·•••••••••• ••••••••• l •••••• • ••• • • • • ••• ••••••~•a,·~J•••••••••••••••••••••••· §9(~ ) 

, ..................... § .9 !•11••···················· 
< 

Temperature NA on ice on ice on ice 

%Moisture NA 7.6% 4.3% NA 

GRO 10 mg/kg <POL <POL 98% 

MTBE 0.050 mg/kg <POL <POL 108% 

Benzene 0.050 mg/kg <POL <POL 110% 

Toluene 0.050 mg/kg <POL <POL 110% 

Ethylbenzene 0.050 mg/kg <POL <POL 109% 

Total Xylenes 0.050 mg/kg <POL <POL 110% 

1 ,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 0.050 mg/kg <POL <POL 110% 

1 ,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 0.050 mg/kg <POL <POL 109% 

Comments none none none 
note: 1-'CJL indicates that practical '"Q' ""Q'i' , limlt(s) were not met rn analyses. 

NA implies that this parameter is not applicable to the test run. 

Filled out by~, ~f-~ Date: May 21, 1994 



ACCURATE 
ENVIRONMENTAL 
TESTING 

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD 
AND 

2231 CATLIN SUITE q20 
SUPERIOR. WI 54180 

REQUEST FOR ANALYSIS TOLL FREE (800) TEST-AET 
LAB (715) 392-58ijij 
FAX (715) 39ij-7ij1ij 

REPORTS 

TO liE :f./, ~ -SEHTTO: ,t V, .. ·b 

~- l ~§ ~ DATE TIME " 
I )( 5'-I!J /1' /:} 

J );j 5-/0 // t,"'i) 

I 

/~%~.) 
~inqu!Ucd by: (S/gMftKd 

MATRIX 
c: c: 
I!! 

~ ~ o( 

3: 

)< 

y 

SAMPLE JDENTIRCATION 

SAMPLE SAMPLE LABORATORY 
NO. LD.NO. 

/ 

Coaatnlt ol\ 
Saople Condltiofto 

/
BILLING -
ADDRESS: /3 9CJ5 . C · /,K_ ~~ ~u'/~ tt.J, 

Received by (s.gn..~u<cl 

O&teiTmo 

CHECK HERE FOR ORINI<IHG 0 
WATER DETECTION UMITS 

TURNARClUNO TIME REOUIREO: 

~ NORMAl. Q RUSH 

DATE REO\JIREO: 



State of Wisconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

DEPT. OF NATURAL RESDlJRCES 

George E. Meyer 
Secretary 

March 14, 1994 

MR HARLEY KAROW 
KELLY'S SPUR 
USH 63 
PO BOX 67 
GRAND VIEW WI 54839 

Re: Kelly's Spur (NWD LUST Case #74), USH 63, Grand View, Wisconsin 

Dear Mr. Karow: 

Brule Area Headquarters 
P.O. Box 125 

Brule, WI 54820 
TELEPHONE 715-372-4866 

TELEFAX 715-372-4836 

I am writing to summarize our meeting of March 11, 1994, concerning the status of the above named site. 

You have indicated that you do not believe your station should be listed on the Department's Leaking Underground 
Storage Tank list. During our meeting, you informed me that a 500 gallon gasoline tank and a 1,000 gallon gasoline 
tank were removed from your station in late June/early July 1990. Soil contamination was not evident during the 
removals. After the tanks were removed, soil samples were collected by the Grand View Fire Chief and given to 
Mr. John Stoessel for transport to a laboratory. We also discussed the laboratory sample results, and the 
Department's requirements for sample collection, handling, and analysis. I informed you that the Department could 
not accept the 1990 sample results, as they did not meet our quality assurance standards. 

In the end, you and I determined that the best way to resolve this issue was to resample the former tank basins. 
I suggested that a minimum of one soil sample be collected from native soil beneath each former tank, and analyzed 
for Gasoline Range Organics and Petroleum Volatile Organic Compounds. These samples could probably be 
obtained by using a hand auger or a hand Geoprobe-type device. The results of these samples could then be used 
to bring this case to the Department's Northwest District Close Out Committee for review. You stated that you 
would discuss resampling of the former tank basins with Mr. Ron Tahtinen of Northwest Petroleum of Brule, Inc. 

If this is not an accurate description of our meeting, or if you have any other questions about this case, please do 
not hesitate to write or call me at 715/372-4866. 

Sincerely, 

dUo/4~4~' 
Christopher A. Saari 
Hydrogeologist 

cc: Tom Kendzierski - DNR Spooner 
Mark Carlos- Petroleum Products Inspector, DILHR, 1701 N. 4th St., Superior, WI 54880 
Ron Tahtinen - Northwest Petroleum of Brule, Inc., Rt. 1 Box 84, Brule, WI 54820 
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State of Wisconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

Northwest District Headquarters 

April 17, 1992 

Kelly's Grandview Garage 
Mr. Harley Karow 
Hwy 63 
Grandview, WI 54839 

Dear Mr. Karow: 

P.O. Box 309 

STH 70 West & First Street 
Spooner, Wisconsin 54801 
TELEPHONE 715-Q35..2101 

TELEFAX 715-Q35.41 05 

In Reply Refer To Case # 74 

Re: Notice Of Noncompliance For Tank Closure Report For LUST Site Kelly's Grandview 
Garage, Hwy 63, Grandview, Bayfield County, Wisconsin 

The Department received a one page "Soil Sample Report," written by Mr. John E. Stoessel, dated 
December 18, 1990. It is inadequate for an accurate determination on the present condition of the site. 
Additional information is being requested to justify closure of the site and subsequent removal from the 
active LUST case tracking list. Enclosed you will find "Closure Assessment For Underground Storage 
Tanks," guidelines, a list of consultants registered with the state to perform closure assessments, and 
guidance on selecting a consultant. 

We are requesting that within 15 days you inform the Department on whether you intend to retain a 
registered consultant to perform the additional work and a site assessment report. The additional 
information is needed in order for the Department to make an accurate determination as to whether a site is 
cleaned to the amount practicable to warrant closure. 

We appreciate the actions you have taken to date and rely on your prompt response and cooperation to 
address the situation. If you have any questions or concerns please contact Tom Kendzierski or myself. 

Sincerely, 

Laurel Braatz 
Hydrogeologist 

cc: Tom Kendzierski - Spooner DNA 
John Stoessel - P.O. Box 246, Iron River, WI 54847 
John R. Andersen - DILHR - 13 East Spruce Street, Chippewa Falls, WI 54729 



Department of Natural Resources 
Form 4400-106 Rev. 2-91 

NOTE: DO NOT USE TillS FORM WHEN I.X>CUMENTING INSPECTIONS AT HAZARDOUS WASTE AND SOLID WASTE FACILITIES. SEE BACK 
SIDE OF TillS FORM FOR MORE INFORMATION. 

License Number 

ATIN: -----

0 Solid Waste Management SW /3 0 District EPA ID Number 

0 Envir. Response & Repair SW{3 0 Environmental Enforcement EE/5 -------- - -
0 Hazardous Waste Management SW /3 

0 Program Services Section SW/3 0 Facility ID Number 

-------- -

Facility Type District County Contact Method 
Date 3 ~$$. Time (24-Hour Clock) 

0 Telephone _LJ_ _ _L a:z - ~ ----
D In-Person M M D D Y Y 

Facility Representative Contacted Title or Position of Representative Telephone Number (include area code) 

!1-./Lk.. ~7'-1 
0 

Check if additional sheets attached 0 



I . 'rt' ; ..•... 
. l(l L.: 

~-. .. ... .. 

INSTRUCTIONS 

USE THIS FORM TO: 

1. Documen; t~l~pho'n~ or in"person conversations. 

2. Document meetings. 

DO NOT USE TIIIS FORM: 

1. For hazardous waste facilities irispection documentation. Use the Compliance Monitoring and Enforcement 
Su_n:_~~ary ~rm 4_:+30-5 an~,the_ ~ppropriat~ inspcc;tio!l ~o~(s).:... :. 

----------, 

2. For solid waste facilities inspection documentation .. Use the Solid Waste Inspection Form 4400-104. 
-----~ ' ..._ .. ... - ~ • - - -~ - --. .. .... ·-.. .. -~ -- .. ---- .... ' - -4~ .. ~- ~., __ .. 
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SOIL SAMPLE REPORT 

To: File . 
From: John E. ~toessel 
RE: Soil saalples at Kelly~ s Conoco, GrMdview, WI 
Date: 12/18/90· . . · . 

t~~~·> ~'·. 

<' ;•Si>C. soil samples were cn'llected by J_~_c:JL.Hoib.y, Gno.ndview F~ire Chief, ·~rid 
.subltitted to John Stoessel for analy~{s. The sample$· were trans-ferred using 
·appr;opriate padaging and shipping methods to MVTL labt:watorie$~ Inc. in 
New Ulm~ HN thri:nlgh Nor.theast. Technical' Services in Virginia, MN. All work 
perfL>rmed on\these, .samples ha~ been done in accordance . .with the "approved 
labo~atory.~ :.reC!ulc(tion~ The 'ii'sted sample$ below corr·esponcl to the six· 
briginal sa~~les ieceived f~am Jait Hoiby. No ~ample indic~ted action levels 
o-f contamination .. - · · · · · · 

\ 
' 

Or-iginal 1 Sample: Lab, #: Ethyl· :Benzene Toluene Xyltme Total hydro-. I 

s~mple ID: ID .benzene.>: ppb l ppb ppb cadrons as ' I 
•. 

l ~Qb I :gas IX -fuel oil ... I I 

Tank 1 6887 7549 <15.0 <20.0 <20.0 <:15.0 BDL 
(soil} 

Tz..nk i 6988 7550 I <15.0 <.20.0 <20.0 <15.0 BDL I 

<soil) 
Tank 1 6989 7551 <1540 <20.0 <20. 0 <15.0 BDL 

(soil) 
Tank 2 6890 7552 <lS.O <.:20.0 <20.0 <15. () BDL 

(soil} 
Tank 2 6891 

., 
7!:;53 <15.0 <.20.0 <20.0 <15.() BDL l 

(soil> 
Tank 2 6892 7554 I ·<lEi.O <20.0 <20.0 <15.0 BDL 

<soil> 
Trip blk.: 7556 <1.5 <2.0 <2.0 <1.5 BDL 

(water> 

* SOIL - Total Hydrocarbons 
Minimum Detection Limits 

* WATER - Total Hydrocarbons 
Minimum Dete~tion Limits 

As gasoline - 2.0'ppm As Gasoline - 0.5 ppm 
As fuel oil/Diesel :_ 5.0 ppM As Fuel Oil/Diesel - 1.0 ppm 

Test Method: SW846 - 8020.5030 Modi~ied 
'!'' 

Repcwt Approved by Wade Pulf.~an ~ ...;;;... 5' 0 7 -3S t/ -?) S » -1 
,.,.,)'$v,, 

.· Chemist (ss.) · · · 
By and for Minnesota Valley Testin~ Labs.~ Inc. 

/SH 

"MUTL guarantees the accuracy of the ~nalysis done on the sample submitted for 
testin9. It is not possible ,for MVTL t.c(,guar&ntee th~t a test re-sult obhined 
on a partit:ular si!mple will be the sam!(t>on ·any other- setmple Ltnless all 
conditions affecting the sample are the same~ includirq;t sampl:trtg by MVTL. As 
a mutual protection to clients~ the pu~lic and ou~selves~ all reports are the 
canfidenti~l property o~ clients, and authorization for publication of 
statements~ conclusions, or extracts fro~:or regarding our reports is reserved 
pending approval." 

'· 
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I' UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 

Official Business 

Mllf? l 

H.·.,.. 
PENALTY FOR PRIVATE 

USE, $300 

Print your name, address and ZIP Code here . , . . 
/l)ttrc;tv :J7J AnStJr. 

(j). o" So x 3o9 
SftJoner; WJ ot;fo / 



SENDER: 
• Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 
• Complete items 3, and 4a & b. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can 
return this card to you . 

I also wish to receive the 
following services (for an extra 
fee) : 

1. 0 Addressee's Address • Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 
does not permit . 
• Write "Return Receipt Requested " on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. 0 Restricted Delivery 
• The Return Receipt Fee will provide you the signature of the person delivere 
to and the date of delivery. 

' 3. Article Addressed to: 

/( e I ly~ 6rtxlld 1/J'~u) 6tt . .rr:Jc 
rnr, HtJ.rJey ktArO w 
~-TH 03 
6 r{). hd V/ 'fu_j w J -.5 (j rf' 3 9 

5. Signature (Addressee) 

4b. Service Type 
0 Registered 

J& Certified 

0 Express Mail 

0 Insured 

0 COD 
0 Return Receipt for 

Merchandise 
7. Delivery 

1 % 1992 
8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 

and fee is paid) 

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 
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Ill 
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Cll c 
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p 3 5 J. 0 7 ~~ b 0 4 

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 
NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED 

NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See Reverse) 

5YP39 

Certified Fee 

Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt showing 
to whom and Date Delivered 

Return Receipt showing to whom. 
Date. and Address of Delivery 

TOTAL Postage and Fees 

s 5:0 

0
0 r----------------------L~~~~ 

rk or Date i =-P~y 
Q. 



STICK POSTAGE STAMPS TO ARTICLE TO COVER FIRST CLASS POSTAGE, 
CERTIFIED MAIL FEE, AND CHARGES FOR ANY SELECTED OPTIONAL SERVICES. (IH front) 

1. If you want this receipt postmarked, stick the gummed stub to the right of the return address leaving 
the receipt attached and present the article at a post office service window or hand it to your rural carrier. 
(no extra charge) 

2. If you do not want this receipt postmarked, stick the gummed stub to the right of the return address o' 
the article. date, detach and retain the receipt, and mail the article. 

3. If you want a return receipt, write the certified mail number and your name and address on a return 
receipt card, Form 3811 , and attach it to the front of the article by means of the gummed ends if space per- • 
mils. Otherwise, affix to back of article. Endorse front of article RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 
adjacent to the number. 

4. If you want delivery restricted to the addressee, or to an authorized agent of the addressee, endorse 
RESTRICTED DELIVERY on the front of the article. 

5. Enter fees for the services requested in the appropriate spaces on the front of this receipt. If return 
receipt is requested, check the applicable blocks in item 1 of Form 381 1. 

6. Save this receipt and present it if you make inquiry. ,; U.S.G.P.O. 1989-234-555 
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State of Wisconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

Northwest District Headquarters 

March 1 0, 1992 

Kelly's Grandview Garage 
Mr. Harley Karow 
Hwy 63 
Grandview, WI 54839 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Dear Mr. Karow: 

P.O. Box 309 

STH 70 West & First Street 
Spooner, Wisconsin 54801 
TELEPHONE 715-635-2101 

TELEF AX 715-Q35-41 05 

(Case # 74) 

RE: Removal of Two Underground Storage Tanks at Kelly's Grandview Garage, Intersection 
of STH 63 and Raymond Avenue (Lot 5, Block 4, Village of Pratt, NWv, of Section 22, 
T45N, RGW), Town of Grandview, Bayfield County, Wisconsin 

Kelly's Grandview Garage is currently on a LUST DNR case tracking list. The Department is currently 
updating our files to determine the present status of the LUST sites to better serve you. 

The Department of Natural Resources has responsibility under Wisconsin law to regulate and enforce laws 
relating to hazardous substance spills or discharges. We also have responsibility for regu lation and 
enforcement of other laws protecting public health, safety and environmental quality. 

Citizen cooperation plays a big role in helping us keep a safe, clean Wisconsin. Most people recognize that 
Wisconsin's environmental quality and way of life makes a great place to raise families and do business. 

If a hazardous substance was, or may have been, released from an underground storage tank regulated 
under Subtitle I or the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act, you are required to comply with the 
provisions of that law and 40 CFR Parts 280 and 281. You may be able to fulfill your responsibil ities under 
the federal law by working with the Department to investigate and/or remediate the suspected release. 
Under federal law, underground storage tanks removed after September 23, 1 988; require an assessment of 
the excavation site before permanent closure (40 CFR 280.72). 

Based on information available to the Department, we believe you have such a responsib ility. This office 
was notified on July 5, 1990, that two underground storage tanks had been removed at the above-descri bed 
site. To date, we have not received a site assessment or tank closure report for this site. 



Mr. Harley Karow - March 1 0, 1992 2. 

The following is provided as clarification and information for your use in the event that a release has 
occurred. Under s. 144.76{3), Wisconsin Statutes, any person who possesses or controls a hazardous 
substance which is discharged, or who causes the discharge of a hazardous substance, must take the 
actions necessary to restore the environment and minimize the harmful effects from the discharge to the air, 
lands or waters of the State. 

The Department is, therefore, requesting that within 30 days of receipt of this letter you contact the person 
identified below and indicate whether you intend to conduct the following activities*: 

1. Immediately determine whether or not the discharge poses an imminent fire, exposure or safety 
threat to persons, structures, sewers, surface waters, groundwater or the community AND take 
appropriate emergency action. In the event of an emergency situation, contact your local fire 
department and other emergency officials. You do not need DNR approval to take appropriate 
action to minimize the harmful effects of a spill. 

2. Show proof within 30 days that you have retained a qualified environmental consultant, acceptable 
to the Department, to conduct the necessary investigation and/or remediation. 

3. Determine and document the degree and extent of soil and groundwater contamination. 

4. Recommend remedial options and feasibility. 

5. Implement any necessary remedial activities. 

6. Propose and adhere to a schedule for regular progress reports and completion of the above tasks. 

7. Submit a site assessment report. 

The Department wishes to remind you that time is of the essence in responding to environmental 
contamination incidents. Generally, the more quickly a release is discovered and responded to, the smaller 
the damaging impacts and the cost of investigation and/or remediation. Attached to this letter is guidance 
developed by the Department to aid persons in investigation and/or remediating hazardous substance 
releases. 

Although such investigations may be expensive, the state does provide assistance in some cases. You may 
be eligible to be reimbursed for your investigation and/or remediation costs from Wisconsin's Petroleum 
Storage Remedial Action Fund. This fund is administered by the Wisconsin Department of Industry, Labor 
and Human Relations {DILHR). Please contact them in Madison at 608/267-4545 or 608/267-7538 for further 
information or an application package. 

We prefer to work cooperatively with people to resolve problems. However, if you fail to respond within the 
time period identified above, or if you fail to take the appropriate action, the Department has the authority 
under s. 144.76{7), Wis. Stats., to take the necessary action and to seek reimbursement for all its actual and 
necessary expenditures from the responsible parties. If the Department utilizes federal funds to undertake 
the necessary actions, the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency also has the right to seek reimbursement 
for all Department expenditures from the responsible party(ies). 

*If you have already engaged in clean-up activities, please provide the Department with a status report. 



Mr. Harley Karow - March 10, 1992 

If there is anything you don't understand about this letter or have any concerns at all, please write or call 
me at 715/635-4057. .(\ 

./ ' \ 
Sincerely, , ..- · 

0 

Attach. 
cc: John Anderson, Fire Prevention Coordinator, DILHR, 13 E. Spruce St., 

Chippewa Falls, WI 54729 

3. 





Return this form to: ANNUALSITESTATUSFORM 
• Wisconsin Department of NanJTa! Resourc 

'ilnk: ResQ<>nse Unit - Annual Repon SW r;t=' 
P.O. Box 7921 

LEAKING UN ROUND STORAGE TANK (LUST) SITE 
Form 4400-161 5-93 

M.:diso::. "\VI 53707 

INSTRUCTIONS: The information on this form will be used to monitor progress on site clean up, and to determine whether action by the 
Department is necessary to anain compliance with s. 144.76, Wis. Stats., Hazardous Substance Spills. Personally identifiable information on this 
form will be used by the Department for no other purpose. This voluntary form is for actions taken in the preceding calendar year. Actions taken at 
LUST sites in other years are not to be included, unless specified below. A separate form is to be completed for each site. This form is to be 
completed in addition to technical reports which have been submitted to the Department. 

Field Investigation - This site was still being investigated in the preceding calendar year to identify the extent of contamination. 

Soil Excavation in preceding calendar year. 
(Indicate cubic yards for each below.) 

ondence) 

____ yds3 Landfllled 

----- yds3 Mixed into asphalt 

yds3 Excavated and placed int, .active bioremediation 
---- yds3 Landspread (Ch. NR 518, Wis. Adm. Code) 

yds 3 Thermal treatment process ("incineration") 

---- yds3 Thinspead 

In-situ (in place) Soil Treatment in preceding calendar year. 
(Indicate systems active in 1992, regardless of the year started.) 

---- yds3 Placed in a stockpile awaiting treatment or disposal 
yds3 Other: -------- -----------------------

(est.) yds3 Soil vapor extraction system (est.) yds 3 Active bioremediation --------
(est.) yds3 Natural (passive) <;ontaminant biodegradation (est.) yds 3 Other: ---- -----

Groundwater Treatment in preceding calendar year 

gals. Pumped and airstripped --------(est.) gals. Air sparging 
------ gals. Pumped and other aboveground treatment -------- (est.) gals. Active groundwater bioremediation 

Type of treatment unit- ---------------------- -------- gals. Other: ------------------

Free Product Recovery -
calendar year. 

Signature: 
Site owner 
Other (indicate your relationship to this site) 

gallons of petroleum product were removed from the water table at thi.; site in the preceding 

Date Signed: 

Please use this space and the back of the page to provide any additional information you would like the Department to have regarding the status of 
this site. 



son., EXCAVATION - Contaminated soil was excavated and stored, treated or disposed. This may be a partial or to response to contamination. 
This definition does not include removal of clean tank backfill material. Enter the cubic yards of soil which went to each destination. 

LANDFTI...LED- Excavated contaminated soil was disposed of at a licensed landfill. 

MIXED INTO ASPHALT- Excavated contaminated soil was mixed into asphalt as a plant which is permitted to accept petroleum contaminated soil. 

THERMAL TREATMENT- Excavated contaminated soil was treated in a unit which heats soil to volatilize contaminants and controls emissions of 
contaminants to the atmosphere. 

THIN SPREAD - Excavated contaminated soil was spread on an impermeable surface and remediated by ex,posure to the atmosphere and naturally 
occurring microbes. 

ACTIVE BIOREMEDIA TION- Oxygen and/or nutrients were added to soil or groundwater to promote the breakdown of contaminants by microbes. 
Active bioremediation may be an in-situ or ex-situ treatment method. 

LAND SPREAD - Excavated contaminated soil was spread on the land surface to promote natural degradation of the contaminants through exposure to 
the atmosphere and naturally oc;::urring microbes. Landspreading must be conducted in accordance with the requirements of Ch. NR 518, Wis. Adm. 
Code. 

IN-SITU TREATMENT- qontaminated soil and/or groundwater was remediated without removal from its original location. Soil vapor extraction is an 
example of in-situ soil treatment . 

son., VAPOR EXTRACTION- A system consisting of vapor recovery wells, pumps and, in some cases, an_off-gas treatment system, was installed to 
remove contamination from the soil. 

NATURAL BIODEGRADATION- The rate of natural breakdown of petroleum compounds by naturally occurring microbes in soil or groundwater 
was monitored. 

GROUNDWATER TREATMENT- Contaminated groundwater was treated in compliance with applicable state and federal requirements to remove 
contaminants. 

PUMPED AND AIRSTRIPPED - Contaminated groundwater was pumped from the aquifer and treated to remove the contaminants by mixing the 
water with air in a tower or other structure. 

AIR SPARGING- Air was injected into the aquifer to move dissolved contaminants from groundwater into the air. Air sparging is usually used in 
conjunction with soil vapor extraction. 

FREE PRODUCT- Liquid petroleum which was floating on the water table was removed by pumping. 

s 



O'l'AL TRA V EL 5154720792 

tJWD -/4 ~. · ) 

EOIL SAMPU~ RE PORT 

To~ F:i.le 
From: J6h 1 E. Sto~s&el 
RE~ So1 l samples ~t Kelly"s CQnoc u ~ GrdGd vi ~ w~ WI 
D at e~ 12i1B/?O 

Six so1l ~amples ~ere coll ~c ted by Jac k Hoi by, Gr&nd view Fire Chief, &nd 
submittad to Jdhti St oesse l for analysis . Th& s~mples wer e t r an6fRrrad using 
c..ppr- IJpl'i ~t. G· packa9 i fn] i\ild ,;hipp :i.nq rrret ho ·L t o ~1VTL La. bond~ul"ies, Inc . in 
Ne~ Ulm, MN t hrough Northeast Techn ical Seryicas i n Virginia, MN. All work 
(:?<irfcr·tl;ed on 'thE' :;e s ~11nplc:-s h<'.S bePn dent· iii <•C cl:rd~ncr. wilh thE! "~ppr ·:l Yecl 
l&bm- ~. to;y- " r~qulation, The l:i :~ t~d e<:ul•pl o:~ ~; below correspond to the sb: 
origin<•l ~edr.plt:•s reC E)ived from h .t!( lloiby .. No $i;.tnple i r,dic;;.. t.e d <.idi.nn lt-1.-'el"; 
of contamination. 

Original : Samp le: Lab til Ethyl : Benzene : Toluene : Xylane ! Tot &l hydro-
S.2.mple IDI ID I ben;a.: n ~::l p ~•b ppb ppb i C<ii.rbon !:> <'l!:i 

P.01 

____ __________ L_ __ _ . _______ ___ _t ___ _____ L ..... ...l1.P.R., .. , ___ j _ ______________ ___ L ..... .. ..... --............ . .J . ___ __________ j_g_G.. ... *.: ... .f~tiJ. ___ o._tL _ 
T~nk 1 6887 !549 (15.0 <20. 0 <20 . 0 <:l.5.0 KC.L 

(s.oi l) 
Tt::.nk l 6888 75!:'i0 <l~i. 0 <20. 0 <20. (l <15.0 :BDL 

<scil 1 
~~·n ~ 1 6R89 7551 ~~ 1~;" o <20. 0 <20. 0 <1::i. 0 BDL 

(sc.il) 
T ~1 n I< ') .-.. 68'?0 7~5 2 <1~t !L 0 <20 . 0 / ·'11\ 

··.:.".. \.' " () < 15. () r3DL 
(soil ) 

Tt:mk 2 ~s o·;·1 7553 -:~15" 0 <20. () <;!(} G 0 <15.0 .BDL 
(so i1) 

i r.tn •~ 
') 
.,'_ &..892 l~\54 <15.0 <?0. 0 < ;:o. 0 <15.0 BDL 

rsoL) 
Ti"ip bJ.k. i 7~56 <L b 

... .., 
"·. t. " () <2'* 0 .( -1 " .•• • .. J BDL 

_ .... ~J~.~.~ .... ~~ .. r_!. .... .. -~-- - ·--··-· · ···-·--·· .L __ .............. .... __ J .. .... ___________ ............ .: ............ -·--· __ _____ t ____ __ .. __________ .. -....... ....... , ________ .. ______ ___ L __________ ....... , ............. --.... -. 

* SOIL - Total Hydrocarbons 
Mi nimum Detection Limits 

As 9~so lin e - 2.0 ppm 
As fu~ l oil /D ies~l - 5.0 ppm 

I WATER - Tot a l Hydr ocarbons 
Minimum Detection Limitt 

As Gasoline - 0.5 ppm 
As Fu~l Oi l/Diesel - 1. 0 ppm 

T@s t Method; SWR46 - 8020.5050 Modified 

R~part Approved by W~dm Pu llM~n~ 
Chertiist (ss.) 

By and fer M inn~so~a V~lley Testing l~be . . I~c. 

/SH 

"MVTL guar e:n t\:e:> th~ ~t:c •.P<..':: y o+ th0 ;;.. r·~:t y ;:;i.~; donr-: en the !'' "'rr:pl ::' s~!bmittt~d fo l'" 
tt'' ~:. ting. It is. i: Dt pos1; ible ·h)!'- MVTL t o tJU:l l'-:\ni:E:?. thd "i:•2:>t r::?;;~:H obtair1ed 
en a p&rti cular sampl e ~ill be the _ame on lny other sample unless all 
con diti on s a ffecting the sample a r ~ t h9 same 1 intluding Simpling by MVTL. AM 
a mutual prot~ct i on tG c lients, the pub l i c an d ou rs&lves ~ ~ll reports are the 
conf1danti al property cf cli ents~ an d autho~i=ation fo~ public~tion of 
state~ents p c on cl~~iuns, or P ~ trm(t s f(om cr regardin g our reports is res erved 
p;on d inq Etppl"G'·-<' e'.l• " 
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ATT'N. 

D ENV. ENF. EE/5 

D PRN. WATER SECITONWS/1. 

D PUBL WATERSECTIONWS/1. 

\.~ . J "'"--

_) //_ / /?2 c.s 

FACILITY CONTAC RM 
Form 3400-51 Rev. 7-89 

D PRETREATMENfWW/1. 

D MUNIC. WASTEWATER SECITONWW/1. 

D IND. wASTEWATER SECITONWW/1. 

D ----------- DISTRI 

Location (Address or 1/4-1/4) 

Time (24-Hour Clock) 

_) ~ : - ' -'--!.... 

Contact Method 

C In Person Et'Telephone 

ounty ( ) r 1 · 
!_:'<y I Jf ' { 

District No. DNR Persoll Making Contact 

(_, 
/ 

/-Lf i 

'r f. \. ( 
'I n .,__c 

/ ( l ~c... I/._~.,.__ 

.J ( -, 

A Is 
- ~ qt 

I 

~) <; · J ; · J__; 
~i/ 1 f\ I f) 

0 Check if Additional Sheets Attached 



Assistance 

AL Laboratory Assistance 
AO 0 & M Assistance 
SA Sludge Assistance 
PT Pretreatment Assistance 
P A Planning Assistance 
PR Confer with Officials on Permit Req. 
CM Compliance Maintenance 

Enforcement 

VI Violation Identified by Inspector 
VM Minor Violation follow-up 
VS Significant Violation Follow-up 
CP Compliance Schedule Progress Check 

Wastewater - General 

OW Other Wastewater 

ACTIVITY CODES 

Wastewater 

Evaluation 

LE Laboratory Evaluation 
AG Agricultural Waste Investigation 
SD Sludge Disposal Site Inspection 
OE Operator Evaluation 
CI Facility Complaint Investigation 
SP Spills/Plant Upsets 

Compliance Monitoring 

CC Compliance Check 
CE Compliance Evaluation Inspection 
CS Compliance Sampling Inspection 
PI Performance Audit Inspection 
GW Groundwater Monitoring System Inspection 
PC Pretreatment Compliance Monitoring 
LD Land Disposal System Inspection 
CG Construction Grant Inspection 

W.11ter Supply 

GC G.W. Contamination Investigation Follow-up 
WO Waterworks Operator Evaluation 

AI Annual Inspection - Municipal 
PP Public Presentation 

WC WD/PI Contact OT 0 & M Technical Assistance 
CT Compliance Contact including Noncompliance/ EC Enforcement Conferences/Contact 

EE Environmental Emergencies/Spill 
OR Other 

Violation Follow-up 
RC Plan Review Contact 
CI Complaint Investigation 
SS Sanitary Survey 

Special Instructions 

Time - when unknown code: 00:00 

District Number Codes 

1 Southern 
2 Southeast 
4 Lake Michigan 
6 Western 
7 North Central 
8 Northwest 

Facility Contact- when facility representative not available code: NONE (i.e., during site visit no one at facility) 
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PMN#: 

PROJECT MGR: IJ }-

Co·~ r 
DEPARTM~ :-JT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
EAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK 

FID#: 5{Q r.p:; </ <f / 2.0 SITE NAME : {::p I I Lt \ 6 r<J,,dv, p, , 
I 

ADDRESS: -l!t.J l-j ~3 

COMPUTER TRACKING 
FORM 4400 

h r,.::,c,e 

SUPPORT PERSON: f\J (' ;::>l I e G rt=;); J 1 ,p 1 J kJ I TN CITY/viL - -
DISTRICT: tJv0u COUNTY: Lf HNDI: LEGAL DESC: 1/4 tJ1,....1;4 SEC Zz T LfSR~E{j --

DATE OF INITIAL CONTACT: ~ /~/~ DATE OF RP LETTER:~/~/~ 

LUST TRUST ELIGIBLE: 
~ 1 = FEDERAL 

2 = NON-FEDERAL -
STATUS: (X) 

1 = STATE LEAD 
){ 2 = RP LEAD 

(X AS APPROPRIATE) 

~ NO ACTION TAKEN 
EMERGENCY 

(X) 

EMERGENCY RESPONSE 
FIELD INVESTIGATION 
REMEDIAL ACTION 
LONG TERM MONITORING 

(mo day yr) (mo day yr) 

PRIORITY SCREENING: (X) 
1 = HIGH SCORE: - --2 = MEDIUM - 3 = LOIJ 

::X 4 = UNKNOWN 

(see worksheet on back) 

DATE INITIATED 
(MO DAY YR) 

__ /_/_ _ /_/_ 
__ /_I_ 
_ 1_1_ _ /_/_ 

DATE COMPLETED 
(MO DAY YR) 

_/_/ _ 
__ !_/ _ 
_1_1 _ 
_1_1 _ 
_1_1 _ 

--

DATE SITE CLOSURE APPROVED:~~~~~/ ~~ 
(mo day yr) 

FUNDING SOURCE: (X) 
~ 1 = RESPONSIBLE PARTY 

2 = LUST TRUST FUND - 3 = ENVIRONMENTAL RESPONSE FUND - 4 = SUPER FUND -
5 = NONE - 6 = OTHER -

COMMENTS: 

fr ;:rtf 

CONSULTANT: ___________________ ___ 

CONTACT: __ !-....:':::'""'----/ P-+'--'f:.:::~::...-'....:O::....::..Lr_J ______ _ CONTACT: ___________________ ___ 

ADDRESS: .l.J 1/ IL1 J... '3 ADDRESS: __________________________ ___ 

(l7,-d -"'lv 1 ( , ·v/ .:;-y K3q PHONE: ___ / _______ _ 
__, / -..( 

PHONE: I ..., J' ., 
::--:~-:-(list additional on separate list & attach) 

AMCXJNT COMMITTED: $___ AMOUNT SPENT: S __ _ 
(list additional on separate list & attach) 

PECFA REVIEW REOUESTED:(X) _YES NO DATE PECFA REQUEST RECEIVED:(mo day yr) __ / __ / __ 

KNOWN IMPACTS:(x) POTENTIAL IMPACTS:(X) SUBSTANCES: (X) QUANTITY DISCHARGED: (gals) ________ _ 
FIRE/EXPLOSION THREAT 
CONTAMINATED PRIVATE 'WELL 
CONTAMINATED PUBLIC 'WELL 
GROUNDWATER CONTAMINATION 
SOIL CONTAMINATION 

LEADED GAS VOCS 
UNLEADED GAS 
DIESEL 
FUEL OIL 
UNKNOIJN HYDROCARBONS 

PESTICIDE 

OTHER: 1 \ 
OTHER ___________________ _ 

***ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN*** 
01=INF. CONTACT,RESP INITIATED 
02=RP LEtTER,RESP INITIATED 
03=NTC OF NON COMPLIANCE 

06=INSPECTION LETTER 14=NOTICE OF VIOLATION 

ACTION 
(code from above) 

z. 

07=RESPONSE RECEIVED 18=ADMIN. ORDER ' FINAL 
11=CLOSE OUT 20=ADMIN. ORDER CANCELLED 

DATE 
(mo/day/yr) 

..l2_f_Z_f ~'/ 

_1_1 _ 

_ /_1 _ 

_ 1_1_ 

COMMENT: 

23=REFERRAL TO DOJ 
25=REFERRAL TO EPA 
99=0THER ACTION: _____ _ 

, (for additional action codes see instructions/list additional on separate li~t and attach) 



LUST CASE PRIORITY SCREENING YORKSHEET .. 
-d.' ¥.) 

HIGH FACTORS: (DEFINITION: Any case whi -r-esents an actual threat to human health, 
to human health and property; and/or any case which has caused or has a high potential 

:=3S a high potential of causing a threat ' 
of causing substantial impacts-to the soil 

waters and air of the State of Yisconsin) 
HIGH FACTORS: HIGH OR MEDIUM FACTORS: (write in choice of high or medium) 

Contaminated private or public well >NR140 enf. std. 
Explosive or toxic vapors in structures 
Threat of fire 

Floating product (medium if no receptors within 1 mile) 
Known gw contamination (private or public well <140 enf. std. 
Impacted surface water--wetland, trout stream, etc. impacted 
saturated soil contamination 

MEDIUM FACTORS: (DEFINITION: Any case which does not appear to be an immediate threat to human health or vital natural resources 
but which shows levels of contamination that may cause substantial environmental impacts if left unaddressed.) 

Moderate soil contamination with moderate potential for impacting groundwater. 
Impacted surface water--no critical habitat threats. 

LOW FACTORS: (DEFINITION: Any case where contamination has been documented, but which presents limited potential for any 
immediate threat to human health and vital natural resources.) · · 

Soil contamination which appears to have a limited potential for impacting groundwater. 
Initial remedial action has substantially reduced environmental threat. 

UNKNOYN FACTOR: (DEFINITION: Any case where some indication of contamination is present, but due to incomplete or 
inaccurate information the level of threat to human health or the environment can not be assessed at this time.) 

_____ Inadequate information to assign a high, medium, or low ranking. 

OVERALL RANKING: The screening rank for the site along with the date of ranking. This may be updated when additional informa­
tion is received. Special circumstances for a particular case may be taken into account in the comment section. The District 
LUST coordinator may independently set the ranking of a site based upon "special circumstances." 

Circle one & date, indicate in priority screening box opposite side ____________ .HIGH. ________ ----"MEDIUM. ___________ L.OY __________ UNKNOYN 

COMMENT: _______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ _ 

NUMERICAL LUST SCORING YORKSHEET (complete for LUST cases ranked HIGH) 

1. GROUNDYATER & SOILS: (circle one) 
~ Documented Petroleum Contamination: POINTS 

8 20 Municipal well Soil & gw within 12001 of a public well 
18 >6 private wells 6 Soil & gw within 12001 of one or more private wells 

GW contamination, no wells within 1200' 16 4 - 6 private wells 4 
14 2 - 3 private wells 2 Soil contamination 
12 1 private well 

2. EXPLOSIVE OR TOXIC VAPORS: (circle one) 
POINTS CONFIRMED POTENTIAL 

20 10 Explosive levels in a residence or building 
16 8 Explosive levels in a sewer or structure 
12 6 Toxic levels in a residence or building 

Note: Explosive levels determined to be >20% LEL as per an explosivity meter; toxicity levels 
are based on OSHA permissible exposure limits (PEL) 

3. HYDROGEOLOGIC SETTING: (circle one) 
~ 
12 

10 
8 
6 
4 
2 

4. TYPE OF 
POINTS 

Highly permeable sub-soils (gravel, well sorted sand, fractured bedrock or utilities capable of intercepting and 
directing flow) and groundwater within 25 feet of the ground surface. 
Highly permeable ~b-soils and groundwater more than 25 feet below ground surface. 
Moderately permeable sub-soils (silty sands, silty gravel, clayey sands) and groundwater within 25 feet of ground surface 
Moderately permeable sub-soils and groundwater greater than 25 feet below ground surface. 
Low permeability sub-soils (silt, clayey silt, sand clays) and groundwater within 25 feet of ground surface. 
Low permeability sub-soils and groundwater greater than 25 feet below ground surface. 

PRODUCT: (circle one) 
NOTE: Add 4 points if free product is present. (score in parentheses_) 

8 (12>-
6 (10) 
2 ( 6) 

Gasoline, mixture of gasoline and other products, other light petroleum products. ~-
Diesel, fuel oil . _ , _ . / .. 
Bunker oil I other heavy oils or er.ude fractions -- : 7 

_,... 

TOTAL SCORE (indicate score in priority screening box on opposite side) 



LI~T ADDI1)0NAL RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAMES HE:: 

FIRM OR PERSON RESPONSIBLE: ______________ _ FIRM OR PERSON REmmBLE: ____________ _ 

CONTACT: ______________ _ 
CONTACT=-----------------

ADDRESS:~-------------- ADDRESS: ________________ _ 

PHONE: ___ / _______ _ PHONE:. ___ / _______ _ 

LIST ADDITIONAL CONSULTANTS HERE: 

CONSULTANT: _______________________ _ CONSULTANT: ____________________ ___ 

CONTACT: _____________________ _ CONTACT: ____________________ _ 

ADDRESS: _____________________ _ ADDRESS: ____________________ _ 

PHONE: ___ / _______ _ PHONE: ___ / _______ _ 

AMOUNT COMMITTED: $ _____ AMOUNT SPENT: $. ____ _ AMOUNT COMMITTED: $ _____ AMOUNT SPENT: $ ____ _ 

LIST ADDITIONAL ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS HERE: 

ACTION CODE DATE COMMENT: 
(mo/day/yr) 

_1_1 _ 

_ 1_1 _ 

_ !_/ _ 

_ 1_1 _ 

_ 1_1 _ 

_ 1_1 _ 

_ 1_1 _ 

_ !_/ _ 

_ I_ I _ 

_ 1_1 _ 

_ 1_1 _ 

_ 1_1 _ 

_ 1_1_ 

ADDITIONAL CASE COMMENTS: _______________________________________________ ___ 

,/· 



Department of Natural Resources FACILITY CONTlbl FORM 
Form 3400-51 Rev.5-87 

ATI'N. _______ _ 

D ENV. ENF. EE/5 

(kL PRIV. WATER SECTION WS/2 

D PUBL. WATER SECTION WS/2 

Facility Name 

(~A.AJ VIew 

D PRETREATMENT WW/2 

D MilliTC. WASTEWATER SECTIONWW/2 

0 IND. WASTEWATERSECTIONWW/2 

D ________ DISTRICT 

Location (Address or 1/4-1/4) 

Q ~a-~ V<eu.J 

- - - - -------------

ate 0 J._;:;-_p _!_ _if .f 
M M D D y Y 

Time (24-Hour Clock) 

_j _!1; 3Q_ 

Contact Method 

~Person [] Telephone 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~/-~ 
y,G_ .. · ~ DOO rJ ct-{J 
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State of .WUconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

Northwest District Headquarters 
P.O. Box 309 
Spooner, WI 54801 

December 22, 1988 

Mr. Harley G. Karow 

Grandview, WI 54893 

Dear Mr. Karow: 

Carroll D. Besadny 
Secretary 

File Ref: 3320 

As the new owner of the Grandview Garage at the intersection of STH 63 and 
Raymond Avenue (Lot 5, Block 4, Village of Pratt, NW~ of Section 22, T4SN, R6W) 
in the Town of Grandview in Bayfield County, I would like to inform you of a well 

·code variance the DNR has on file for this property. 

The Department is authorized by Chapters 144 and 162, Statutes, to have general 
supervision and control over the waters of the state, to establish and enforce 
standards and rules for obtaining drinking water, and for protecting public 
health against polluted water supplies. Chapter NR 112, Wisconsin Administrative 
Code, requires that a minimum separation distance of 100 feet be provided between 
a well and a bulk subsurface storage tank for refined petroleum products. 

At the request of the previous property owner, the DNR issued a well code 
variance to allow installation of a 4,000-gallon and 10,000-gallon fuel tank a 
minimum of 60 feet from the well. The proposed site for the tanks was designated 
at the northwest corner of the property. A second condition of this variance 
requires that two existing buried tanks (500 gallons and 1,000 gallons) be dug 
up and removed or permanently abandoned according to DIUIR procedures. To date, 
none of these conditions have been met. 

The Department has the authority under Sec. NR 112.04, Wis. Adm. Code, to grant 
a variance from Chapter NR 112 requirements when strict compliance is 
impractical. Because a variance is still needed to allow installation of two 
new buried gas tanks, the Department is extending the compliance date until 
June 1, 1989. At that time, it is expected. that the two existing gas tanks be 
removed or abandoned and two new tanks installed. 

The Department of Industry, Labor and Human Relations (DILHR) has standards and 
procedures you msut follow for installation of buried fuel tanks. I would 
suggest contacting John Anderson at DILHR in Chippewa Falls (715/723-1903) if 
you have any questions regarding tank installation. 



Mr. Harley G. Karow - December 22, 1988 2. 

If there is any change in the conditions of the variance such that you can't 
comply, you will need to write to the DNR to have the variance issue readdressed 
prior to burying the tanks. I have attached a copy of the December 8, 1987 
variance approval for this property. Failure to comply with any terms or 
conditions of this approval voids the approval. You are also responsible for 
ac.ting in compliance with all other applicable statutory and administrative code 
requirements. If you have any questions regarding this, please call Nadene Cable 
(715/635.-4054) or me (715/635-4066) at this office. 

NOTICE OF APPEAL RIGHTS 

If you believe that you have a right to challenge this decision, you should know 
that Wisconsin statutes and administrative rules establish time periods within 
which requests to review Department decisions must be filed. 

For judicial review of a decision pursuant to sections 227.52 and 227.53, Stats., 
you have 30 days after the decision is mailed, or otherwise served by the 
Department, to file your petition with the appropriate circuit court and serve 
the petition on the Department. Such a petition for judicial review shall name 
the Department of Natural Resources as the respondent. 

To request a contested case hearing pursuant to section 227.42, Stats., you have 
30 days after the decision is mailed, or otherwise served by the Department, to 
serve a petition for hearing on the Secretary of the Department of Natural 
Resources. The filing of a request for a contested case hearing is not a 
prerequisite for judicial review and does not extend the 30-day period for filing 
a petition for judicial review. 

This notice is provided pursuant to Section 227.48(2), Stats. 

As authorized by Lyman F. Wible, P.E. Administrator, Division of Environmental 
Standards 

Sincerely, 

dl . ,{) 
~o rv'- ~{.(! L-
David W. Herrick 
District Water Supply Program Supervisor 

DWH:sn 
Attach. 
cc: Private Water Supply Section - WS/2 

Brule Area Office 
Nadene Cable - Spooner 
John Anderson, Fire Prevention Coordinator, DILHR, 13 E. Spruce St., 

Chippewa Falls, WI 54729 
Christine Iverson, State Bank of Drummond, P.O. Box 69, Drummond, WI 54832 

0289\WS8N1499.NOC 
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State of .W~sconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

Northwest District Headquarters 
Box 309 
Spooner, .WI 54801 

December 6, 1988 

Ms. Christine Iverson 
State Bank of Drummond 
P.O. Box 69 
Drummond, WI 54832 

Dear Ms. Iverson: 

Carroll D. Besadny 

Secretary 

File Ref: 3320 

Having received your letter dated December 1, 1988, I have changed our records 
to show that Al's Grandview Motors & Sport Shop in Grandview is now owned b¥ the 
State Bank of Drummond. Regarding a well code variance Al Svihlik received from 
the DNR December 8, 1987, to bury two new gas tanks (4000 gal. and 10,000 gal.) 
less than 100 feet from an existing well on the property, Mr. Svihlik was given 
an extension until November of this year to install these tanks. In addition 
to requiring that these two __ tanks be installed at least 60 feet from the well, 
the variance also required that two existing gas tanks (1000 gal. and 500 gal) 
to be removed or abandoned according to DILHR specifications. 

Since none of the conditions of the variance have been met to date, the 
Department will agree to your request to extend the compliance date until 
June 1, 1989. At that time it will be expected that the two existing gas tanks 
be removed or abandoned and the two new tanks installed. If there is a problem 
with burying the two new tanks at least 60 feet from the well or you decide to ? 
reuse and move one of the exiting tanks, you will need to write to the DNR to 
~the variance issue readdressed, prior to burying the tanks. 

Regarding the petroleum tanks you plan to bury, the DNR is not the agency that 
regulates fuel tanks. The Department of Industry, Labor and Human Relations 
(DILHR) has standards and procedures you must follow for installation of buried 
fuel tanks. I would suggest contracting John Anderson at DILHR in Chippewa 
Falls (715/723-1903) if you have any questions regarding tank installation. 



Ms. Christine Iverson - December 6, 1988 2. 

If the property ·in Grandview is sold prior to the June 1, 1989 variance 
compliance date, please inform this office so we can notify the new owners of 
the conditions of the variance. Please feel free to call me at 635-4054 if you 
have any further questions regarding this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Nadene Cable 
Water Supply Specialist 

NOC:mj 
cc: Private Water Supply Section - WS/2 

Brule Area Office 
David'Herrick - Spooner 
John Anderson, DILHR, Safety & Buildings Division 

13 East Spruce Street, Chippewa Falls, WI 54729 

0189\WS8J079l.NOC 


